Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
July 30 - August 5

Gaming Revenues

July 2007
Month-to-Date

August 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$41,738,466.75
$38,051,577.06
$0.00

$0.00
$3,686,889.69
$2,027,789.33
$1,659,100.36

1,203

$75,418,831.71
$69,274,454.61
$375,610.50
$718.50
$5,769,485.10
$3,173,216.81
$2,596,268.30
2,239

$79,056,376.73
$71,817,736.31
$814,048.84
$0.00
$6,424,591.58
$3,533,525.37
$2,891,066.21
2,788

$197,560,025.90
$180,185,942.24
$0.00

$0.00
$17,374,083.66
$9,555,746.01
$7,818,337.65

$323,815,005.56
$296,197,950.06
$2,025,910.85
$0.00
$25,591,144.65
$14,075,129.56
$11,516,015.09

$357,346,313.82
$324,324,854.64
$4,303,547.71
$18,941.31
$28,736,852.78
$15,805,269.03
$12,931,583.75

$32,465,193.67
$29,596,070.81
$0.00

$0.00
$2,869,122.86
$1,578,017.57
$1,291,105.29

$59,680,509.08
$54,772,529.05
$327,107.00
$718.50
$4,581,591.53
$2,519,875.34
$2,061,716.19

$61,374,582.95
$55,793,995.55
$591,370.45
$0.00
$4,989,216.95
$2,744,069.32
$2,245,147.63

$1,134,176,491.12
$1,028,724,013.15
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$105,645,220.00
$58,104,871.00
$47,540,349.00

$1,936,534,901.91
$1,765,517,977.97
$6,471,807.00
$718.50
$164,545,835.44
$90,500,209.49
$74,045,625.95

$1,841,540,016.28
$1,668,995,229.62
$11,530,468.85
$29,520.88
$161,043,838.69
$88,574,111.28
$72,469,727.41

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
July 30 - August 5

Gaming Revenues

July 2007
Month-to-Date

August 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$37,486,173.25
$34,086,513.24
$99,012.08
$3,300,647.93
$1,815,356.36
$1,485,291.57
2,000

$54,489,712.45
$49,867,869.92
$0.00
$4,621,842.53
$2,542,013.39
$2,079,829.14
1,738

$288,189,560.89
$263,098,151.14
$1,288,671.42
$718.50
$23,803,456.83
$13,091,901.26
$10,711,555.57
9,968

$167,383,678.64
$152,041,731.76
$578,054.84
$14,763,892.04
$8,120,140.62
$6,643,751.42

$248,937,834.46
$228,974,822.62
$0.00
$19,963,011.84
$10,979,656.51
$8,983,355.33

$1,295,042,858.38
$1,181,725,301.32
$6,907,513.40
$18,941.31
$106,428,984.97
$58,535,941.73
$47,893,043.24

$29,678,272.06
$26,902,483.50
$72,237.08
$2,703,551.48
$1,486,953.31
$1,216,598.17

$41,626,756.89
$38,139,161.86
$0.00
$3,487,595.03
$1,918,177.27
$1,569,417.76

$224,825,314.65
$205,204,240.77
$990,714.53
$718.50
$18,631,077.85
$10,247,092.82
$8,383,985.03

$874,762,441.10
$793,288,165.08
$1,494,166.99
$79,980,109.03
$43,989,059.97
$35,991,049.06

$457,822,355.74
$420,965,586.01
$0.00
$36,856,769.73
$20,271,223.35
$16,585,546.38

$6,244,836,206.15
$5,677,490,971.83
$19,502,852.84
$229,391.41
$548,071,772.89
$301,439,475.09
$246,632,297.80

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



