



## **Gaming Revenues**

Mahaman Cun	Week of July 30 - August 5	July 2007 Month-to-Date	August 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	\$44 729 466 7E	\$107 EGO 02E 00	¢22.465.402.67	£1 124 176 401 12
Wagers Payouts	\$41,738,466.75 \$38,051,577.06	\$197,560,025.90 \$180,185,942.24	\$32,465,193.67 \$29,596,070.81	\$1,134,176,491.12 \$1,028,724,013.15
,	\$30,051,577.06	\$100,105,942.24	\$0.00	
Promotional Plays	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$6,410.00 \$100.153.03
Adjustments	*	*	*	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,686,889.69	\$17,374,083.66	\$2,869,122.86	\$105,645,220.00
Tax (55%)	\$2,027,789.33	\$9,555,746.01	\$1,578,017.57	\$58,104,871.00
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,659,100.36	\$7,818,337.65	\$1,291,105.29	\$47,540,349.00
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203			
Philadelphia Park				
Wagers	\$75,418,831.71	\$323,815,005.56	\$59,680,509.08	\$1,936,534,901.91
Payouts	\$69,274,454.61	\$296,197,950.06	\$54,772,529.05	\$1,765,517,977.97
Promotional Plays	\$375,610.50	\$2,025,910.85	\$327,107.00	\$6,471,807.00
Adjustments	\$718.50	\$0.00	\$718.50	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,769,485.10	\$25,591,144.65	\$4,581,591.53	\$164,545,835.44
Tax (55%)	\$3,173,216.81	\$14,075,129.56	\$2,519,875.34	\$90,500,209.49
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,596,268.30	\$11,516,015.09	\$2,061,716.19	\$74,045,625.95
Authorized Slot Machines	2,239	Ψ11,010,010.00	Ψ2,001,110.10	ψ. 1,0 10,020.00
Harrah's Chester Downs				
	\$79,056,376.73	\$357,346,313.82	\$61,374,582.95	\$1,841,540,016.28
Wagers Payouts	\$79,050,376.73 \$71,817,736.31	\$324,324,854.64	\$55,793,995.55	\$1,668,995,229.62
Promotional Plays	\$814,048.84	\$4,303,547.71	\$591,370.45	\$1,000,995,229.02
Adjustments	\$0.00		\$591,370.45 \$0.00	
Gross Terminal Revenue	*	\$18,941.31	*	\$29,520.88
	\$6,424,591.58 \$3,532,535,37	\$28,736,852.78	\$4,989,216.95	\$161,043,838.69
Tax (55%)	\$3,533,525.37	\$15,805,269.03	\$2,744,069.32	\$88,574,111.28
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,891,066.21	\$12,931,583.75	\$2,245,147.63	\$72,469,727.41
Authorized Slot Machines	2,788			

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 30 - August 5	July 2007 Month-to-Date	August 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	•		•	•
Wagers	\$37,486,173.25	\$167,383,678.64	\$29,678,272.06	\$874,762,441.10
Payouts	\$34,086,513.24	\$152,041,731.76	\$26,902,483.50	\$793,288,165.08
Promotional Plays	\$99,012.08	\$578,054.84	\$72,237.08	\$1,494,166.99
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,300,647.93	\$14,763,892.04	\$2,703,551.48	\$79,980,109.03
Tax (55%)	\$1,815,356.36	\$8,120,140.62	\$1,486,953.31	\$43,989,059.97
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,485,291.57	\$6,643,751.42	\$1,216,598.17	\$35,991,049.06
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000			
The Meadows				
Wagers	\$54,489,712.45	\$248,937,834.46	\$41,626,756.89	\$457,822,355.74
Payouts	\$49,867,869.92	\$228,974,822.62	\$38,139,161.86	\$420,965,586.01
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,621,842.53	\$19,963,011.84	\$3,487,595.03	\$36,856,769.73
Tax (55%)	\$2,542,013.39	\$10,979,656.51	\$1,918,177.27	\$20,271,223.35
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,079,829.14	\$8,983,355.33	\$1,569,417.76	\$16,585,546.38
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738			
Total				
Wagers	\$288,189,560.89	\$1,295,042,858.38	\$224,825,314.65	\$6,244,836,206.15
Payouts	\$263,098,151.14	\$1,181,725,301.32	\$205,204,240.77	\$5,677,490,971.83
Promotional Plays	\$1,288,671.42	\$6,907,513.40	\$990,714.53	\$19,502,852.84
Adjustments	\$718.50	\$18,941.31	\$718.50	\$229,391.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$23,803,456.83	\$106,428,984.97	\$18,631,077.85	\$548,071,772.89
Tax (55%)	\$13,091,901.26	\$58,535,941.73	\$10,247,092.82	\$301,439,475.09
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,711,555.57	\$47,893,043.24	\$8,383,985.03	\$246,632,297.80
Authorized Slot Machines	9,968			

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.